
References for BAC and cDNA library construction 
(Alphabetical order of institute) 

 
Name Institute Email Starting material 

Dr. Mark Hurst 

AgResearch 
Biocontrol and Biosecurity 
Canterbury Agriculture and Science Centre 
Gerald Street 
PO Box 60, Lincoln 
New Zealand 

mark.hurst@agresearch.co.nz Bacterial species 

Dr. Kiss Gyorgy Botond 

Agricultural Biotechnology Center 
Szent-Györgyi Albert u. 4.  
Gödöllő, Hungary, H-2100 
Phone: (36) 28 526 100 

gbkiss@abc.hu 
M. sativa ssp. Coerulea 
Capsicum annuum 

Dr. Sylvie Cloutier 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
Molecular GeneticsCereal Research 
Centre 
195 Dafoe RoadWinnipeg, MB 
Canada R3T 2M9 

scloutier@agr.gc.ca Flax seeds 

Dr. Mohammad Borhan 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
107 Science Place 
Saskatoon, SK. 
S7N 0X2 

borhanh@agr.gc.ca Fungal species 

Dr. Isobel Parkin 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
Molecular Genetics Section  
107 Science Place 
Saskatoon, SK, S7N OX2 
Telephone: 306-956-7283 
Facsimile: 306-956-7247 

Parkini@agr.gc.ca 
 

Canola 

Dr. Yvan Pelletier 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada  
Potato Research Centre 
850 Lincoln Rd. 
Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 4Z7 
506-452-4861 

pelletiery@agr.gc.ca 
Leptinotarsa decemlineata 
Macrosiphum euphorbiae 

Doug Baldwin 
Agriculture Canada/ Molecular Genetics 
107 Science Place Saskatoon 
SK S7N 0X2, Canada 

baldwindj@agr.gc.ca Mamestra configurata 

Dr. Joshua Hyman 

ARS USDA, U-W Madison  
1575 Linden Drive 
Madison, Wisconsin   
USA 53706 

jrhyman@wisc.edu Carrot 

Dr. Melody Clark 
British Antarctic Survey 
High Cross, Madingley Road 
Cambridge CB3 0ET, UK 

mscl@bas.ac.uk Harpagifer antarcticus 

Dr. Rekha Chakraburtty 

Diversa Corporation  
(now Verenium Corp) 
4955 Directors Place 
San Diego, CA 92126 
Phone 858-526-5391 
FAX 858-526-5891 

rchakraburtty@diversa.com 

Streptomyces avermitilis, 
Saccharopolyspora 
erythrae A. mediterranei 
Moritella marin, A. 
orientalis, etc… 



Dr. Alex Conceicao 

DuPont Experimental Station E402/2225 
Route 141 & Henry Clay Rd. 
P.O. Box 80402 
Wilmington, DE, 19880-0402, USA 

Alexandre.S.Conceicao@cgr.dupont.com Maize 

Dr. Eva Zyprian 

Federal Centre for Breeding Research 
on Cultivated Plants (BAZ) 
Neuer Weg 22/23  
D-06484 Quedlinburg, Germany 

e.zyprian@bafz.de Grape 

Dr. Lory Handley 

Institut d'écologie - ZEA 
Bâtiment de Biologie 
Université de Lausanne 
1015 Lausanne 
Switzerland 

Lori.Handley@ie-zea.unil.ch Shrew 

Dr. Guido Bloemberg 

Leiden University 
Institute of Biology 
Wassenaarseweg 64 
2333 AL Leiden 
The Netherlands 
Tel: (+)31-71-5275056 

Bloemberg@rulbim.leidenuniv.nl Pseudomonas species 

Dr. Jan Schirawski 

Max-Planck-Institute for Terrestrial 
Microbiology 
Department of Organismic Interactions 
Karl-von-Frisch-Strasse 
35043 Marburg 
Germany 

schiraws@staff.uni-marburg.de 
Ustilago maydis  
 
Sporisorium reilianum 

Dr. Masashi Demura 
MD, PhD 

Northwestern University 
Department of Ob/Gyn 
303 E. Chicago Ave. 
Tarry Bldg., Suite 13-753 
Chicago, IL 60611 
USA 

m-demura@northwestern.edu 
Lymphoblastoid  
human cell lines 

Dr. Bo Shen 
Pioneer Hi-Bred Int'l (DuPont) 
7300 NW 62 nd Ave 
Johnston, IA 50131-1004 

bo.shen@pioneer.com Maize 

Dr. Kris Lambert 

University of Illinois 
Department: Crop Sciences 
1102 South Goodwin Ave.  
Urbana, IL 61801 
USA 

knlamber@uiuc.edu Heterodera glycines 

Dr. John Pfeifer 

Washington University School of 
Medicine 
Campus Box 8118 
Pathology and Immunology 
Assoc Prof Of Pathology 

pfeifer@wustl.edu 
 

Cancerous human liver 
issue 

Dr. Henk Schouten 

Wageningen UR 
Plant Research International 
Department of Plant Breeding 
Droevendaalsesteeg 1 
6708 PB Wageningen 
The Netherlands 

henk.schouten@wur.nl 
Plant leaves 
(Very limited material) 

 
 
 


